

Lazard Global Investment Funds plc Investor Non-Dealing Calendar Dates 2025

In line with the relevant fund supplement, the Non-Dealing Days are as follows:

Lazard Commodities Fund Lazard Rathmore Alternative Fund

19 June 2025	01 January 2025
04 July 2025	09 January 2025
01 September 2025	20 January 2025
27 November 2025	17 February 2025
25 December 2025	18 April 2025
01 January 2026	26 May 2025

Lazard Nordic High Yield Bond Fund

	Lazard Nordic High Field Bolld Fulld
5 09 June 2025	01 January 2025
5 19 June 2025	06 January 2025
5 20 June 2025	17 April 2025
5 03 October 2025	18 April 2025
5 24 December 2025	21 April 2025
5 25 December 2025	01 May 2025
5 26 December 2025	29 May 2025
31 December 2025	30 May 2025
01 January 2026	05 June 2025
5	06 June 2025

Lazard Scandinavian High Quality Bond Fund

	<u> </u>
5 09 June 2025	01 January 2025
5 19 June 2025	18 April 2025
5 25 August 2025	21 April 2025
5 03 October 2025	01 May 2025
5 25 December 2025	05 May 2025
5 26 December 2025	26 May 2025
5 01 January 2026	29 May 2025



Lazard European Alternative Fund

01 January 2025	26 May 2025
18 April 2025	25 August 2025
21 April 2025	25 December 2025
01 May 2025	26 December 2025
05 May 2025	01 January 2026

Lazard Emerging Markets Local Debt Fund
Lazard Emerging Markets Debt Blend Fund
Lazard Emerging Markets Debt Unrestricted Blend Fund
Lazard Emerging Markets Corporate Debt Fund
Lazard Global Convertibles Recovery Fund
Lazard Global Convertibles Investment Grade Fund
Lazard Global Quality Growth Fund

ciobai quanty cionai ana	
01 January 2025	04 August 2025
20 January 2025	25 August 2025
03 February 2025	01 September 2025
17 February 2025	13 October 2025
17 March 2025	27 October 2025
18 April 2025	11 November 2025
21 April 2025	27 November 2025
05 May 2025	25 December 2025
26 May 2025	26 December 2025
02 June 2025	29 December 2025
19 June 2025	01 January 2026
04 July 2025	

Lazard Thematic Inflation Opportunities Fund

01 January 2025	19 June 2025
09 January 2025	04 July 2025
20 January 2025	25 August 2025
17 February 2025	01 September 2025
18 April 2025	27 November 2025
21 April 2025	25 December 2025
05 May 2025	26 December 2025
26 May 2025	01 January 2026

Settlement of subscription monies and redemptions proceeds will occur in line with the definition of Business Days contained in the relevant sub-fund supplement. Please refer to the Business Day and Settlement Deadline definitions contained in the section titled 'Dealing Information' of the relevant sub-fund supplement.



Lazard Global Investment Funds plc, an open-ended investment company with variable capital structured as an umbrella fund with segregated liability between sub-funds incorporated with limited liability and is authorised and regulated as UCITS by the Central Bank of Ireland. Lazard Global Investment Funds plc is recognised by the Financial Conduct Authority (FCA) under section 264 of the Financial Services & Markets Act 2000 ("FSMA") and therefore regulates the marketing of the Fund within the UK. The Central Bank of Ireland regulates all other aspects of the Fund's operations. Subscriptions may only be based on the current prospectus. There will be no right to cancel any agreement under the FCA cancellation rules. Compensation under the Financial Services Compensation Scheme will not be available. Copies of the full Prospectus, the relevant Key Investor Information Document (KIID), the Supplementary Information Document and Report and Accounts are available in English, and other languages where appropriate, on request from the address below or at www.lazardassetmanagement.com.

Investors and potential investors should read and note the risk warnings in the prospectus and relevant KIID. Investment decisions should be based on review of all fund documentations, final investment decisions should not be made based on this communication alone. There can be no assurance that the Fund's objectives or performance target will be achieved. Any views expressed herein are subject to change. Past performance is not a reliable indicator of future results.

All data contained within this document was believed to be correct at the time of preparation and/or issue however this is subject to change. Lazard shall not be responsible for the consequences of any errors or omissions herein including liability for incidental or consequential damages, arising from any action or inaction on the part of the recipient in reliance on this document.

Issued and approved in the United Kingdom by Lazard Asset Management Limited, 50 Stratton Street, London W1J 8LL. Incorporated in England and Wales, registered number 525667. Lazard Asset Management Limited is authorised and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority.